

CITY OF RIDGEFIELD: WELL 11 DRILLING AND TESTING PROJECT
 COST ESTIMATE FOR BID

City of Ridgefield										
Well 11 Drilling and Testing Project										
Bid Opening Date: Monday, March 11, 2019										
Location: City Hall										
Bid Opening Time: 11AM										
Bid/RFP Reference Number: P19001										
				Engineers Estimate			Jensen Drilling Company		Hokkaido Drilling Inc.	
							1775 Henderson Ave		PO Box 100	
							Eugene, OR 97403		Graham, WA 98338	
BID SET CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE										
Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
2	Unexpected Site Changes	1	CALC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	Site Work	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4	Cuttings and Water Containment and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
5	Temporary Fence	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	20-inch Diameter Sanitary Surface Seal	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
7	16-inch Diameter Drilling	232	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,400.00	157.00	\$ 36,424.00	225.00	\$ 52,200.00	
8	16-inch Diameter Steel Casing	250	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	37.00	\$ 9,250.00	70.00	\$ 17,500.00	
9	16-Inch Diameter Steel Casing Credit	(55)	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ (1,375.00)	12.00	\$ (660.00)	20.00	\$ (1,100.00)	
10	Casing Shoe Cut	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
11	12-Inch Diameter Well Screen, Riser, and Tail Pipe Materials	1	CALC	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
12	Sand Pack	65	CF	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,100.00	135.00	\$ 8,775.00	50.00	\$ 3,250.00	
13	Authorized Hourly Rig Time	60	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	575.00	\$ 34,500.00	375.00	\$ 22,500.00	
14	Furnish, Install, and Remove 500 gpm Test Pump	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
15	Operate Test Pump	60	HR	\$ 375.00	\$ 22,500.00	325.00	\$ 19,500.00	300.00	\$ 18,000.00	
16	Final Well Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
17	Well Video	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
18	3-Inch Minus Crushed Rock for Access Road	230	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	37.00	\$ 8,510.00	50.00	\$ 11,500.00	
19	Crushed Surfacing Top Course for Access Road	80	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	37.00	\$ 2,960.00	50.00	\$ 4,000.00	
20	Geotextile Fabric for Access Road	700	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	2.00	\$ 1,400.00	5.00	\$ 3,500.00	
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 212,225.00		\$ 212,059.00		\$ 254,350.00	
				Sales Tax (8.4%)	\$ 17,826.90		\$ 17,812.96		\$ 21,365.40	
				TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	\$ 230,051.90		\$ 229,871.96		\$ 275,715.40	
Tabs by: Lisa Blake										
Tabs verified by: Brenda Howell										